

## Town of Princess Anne 30489 Broad Street Princess Anne, MD 21853 410-651-1818

Commissioners Joseph Gardner, President Orlondo Taylor, Vice President Lionel Frederick, Commissioner Marshall Corbin, Commissioner Shelley Johnson, Commissioner

**SALARY: \$15.50 P/H** 

The Activity Monitor will be responsible for monitoring the successful operation of sports, games and or activities in the facility. The Activity Monitor will ensure a positive and safe user experience.

## Key Responsibilities:

- Ensure the health, safety, and well-being of participants in the program by providing supervision of all activities, and ensuring spaces are clean and supplies are well maintained.
- Screen the entrance of facility; ensure that access is granted to the correct individuals.
- Monitor facility to ensure compliance with policies and procedures.
- Assist members in sports programming and open play, Monitor games and free play.
- Perform facility inspections and report results to supervisor.
- Maintain cleanliness and order in the gymnasium.

## Desired Skills & Experience:

- High School diploma or equivalent.
- Experience working with the public.
- Must be good with children.
- Current CPR / First Aid certifications a plus.
- Excellent customer service skills.
- Bilingual in English/Spanish, a plus.

## How to Apply:

If you would like to be a member of our dynamic team, please complete our online application on our website <a href="www.townofprincessanne.org">www.townofprincessanne.org</a> and submit it to The Town of Princess Anne 30489 Broad St., Princess Anne, MD. 21853. If you have questions feel free to call at 410-651-1818.

Closing Date March 25, 2024

**EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ◆ DRUGFREE WORKPLACE**